01-04-2008

ımerce Office

103472794

Our Ref.: LSN-2018-1829

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
1 Kiyonari Kojima 5	2. Italic and address of receiving party(ics).							
2 Toshihiro Hattori 6	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION							
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho							
3 Akio Nakano 7	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.							
4 8								
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661 2) Name NIPPON SOKEN, INC. Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho City: Nishio-city, Aichi-pref. State: Zip: 445-0012							
Execution Date: September 25, September 27, October 2, 2007, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 11/905,755	B. Patent No(s). (1)							
(2)	(2)							
(3)	(3)							
Additional numbers at								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1							
concerning document should be mailed:								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\ \qq \							
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140							
Internal Address:								
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Larry S. Nixon	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy December 31, 2007							
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date							
Reg. No. 25,640								
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:								

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA: 2231921450

34 5013621

/IPE

Case No. :
S106291-US-JN/yh

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(in	ventors)	Kiyonari Kojima						
	_	Toshihiro Hattori						
	_	Akio Nakano						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
					the undersigned agree	e(s) to assign, and		
		hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
-	ssignee)	DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan						
•	ldress)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan						
	ssignee)	NIPPON SOKE			a corporation of	Japan		
(Ac	idress)				chi-pref., 445-0012 Ja			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest								
					and possessions in the			
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as							
(Ti	(Title) OBSTACLE DETECTING DEVICE							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for							
		patent in the Uni			on even date, then has			
			or nas a	ready filed U.S	. application Serial No	o, on		
		The undersioned	d aaksaudadaaa	an abligation at	i accionment of this in	continue to coid		
		assignee at the			assignment of this inv	rention to said		
		•						
					ments necessary in co			
						pplications thereof and		
					olications as the Assign			
					be necessary in conne			
provisi					ial Property or similar a	•		
				firmative acts v	vhich may be necessai	ry to obtain a grant of a		
valid U	Inited State	es patent to the A	ssignee.					
	The unde	ersigned hereby a	uthorize(s) and	equest(s) the (Commissioner of Pater	nts to issue any and all		
Letters	Patent of	the United States	resulting from s	aid application	or any division or divis	ions or continuing		
					e interest, and hereby			
(they h	iave) full ri	ght to convey the	entire interest he	erein assigned,	and that he has (they	have) not executed and		
will no	t execute,	any agreement in	conflict herewith					
	The unde	ersigned hereby g	rant(s) the firm	f NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the po	ower to insert on this		
assign						mply with the rules of the		
					understood and agree			
					NEE and will continue t			
		respect to this inv				-		
	In witnes	s whereof, execu	ted by the under	sianed on the d	late(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).		
				9				
Date	sepum	ber 25,2001	Signature of inv	entor	Hiyonari Hoji.	ma		
			J. J		Kiyonari Kojima			
	12 1	1 17				-4		
Date	Septem	ber 27,2007	Signature of inv	entor	Toshihiro Hat	tori		
-			J		Toshihiro Hattori			
	ALI 1					/		
Date	Octobs	x 02,2007	Signature of inv	entor	asio Na	kano		
-					Akio Nakano			
Date	Sente	mber 25, 200	7	Witnessed by:	Keiko Yoney	n m a		
	======================================	W. Sontombox	2 + 2007	. vianososos by.	- racial going	wire		
D 4		3 September	20/201		PEUC CHENT LA	610		
Date					BINGCHEN WA			
	Date Oct. 02. 2007 Witnessed by: Shibata Yukitosh: Shibata Y.S. Votober 02. 2007 264637							
Date	UC	1, 02, 200	/	Witnessed by:	Thibater y	utilosh Shwata		
				,	YS OF I	2007		
					· clober	264637		

RECORDED: 12/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020330 FRAME: 0024